

SLP(Crl.)No. 1481 OF 2003
ITEM No.63

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1481/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2003 in CRLA 645/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER KAUR BHATTAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.
(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
for RR No. 2 Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Issue notice. Mr. P.N. Puri accepts and waives notice on behalf of respondent No. 2. Till further orders, Special Judge would consider framing of the charge on the basis of the material collected by the Prosecuting Agency after hearing the Public Prosecutor as well as the learned counsel for the defence. If the learned counsel for the complainant, at that stage, finds something has been left out, it would be open to him to point out the same to the learned Special Judge.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER