

\232

Cr1.A.No. 1032 OF 2003

ITEM No.3

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Misc. Petition No. 8650 of 2003 in Criminal Appeal No. 1032 of 2003

RAJINDER KAUR BHATTAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 24/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Atul Nanda, Addl.Adv.Genl., Punjab
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is disposed of with the direction that the trial court will decide the matter expeditiously.

[Alka Dudeja] [Suraj Parkash]
Court Master Court Master