

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1032 OF 2003

RAJINDER KAUR BHATTAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

(Along with paper books of SLP(Crl) 2262/2004)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr. Addl.A.G.Pb.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the appeal.

Permission granted. The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(KHUSHI RAM)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1032 OF 2003

RAJINDER KAUR BHATTAL

.... APPELLANT.

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

.... RESPONDENTS.

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the appeal. Permission granted. The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J

(P.P. NAOLEKAR)

NEW DELHI ;

MARCH 27, 2006.